
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4786
ANSWERED ON:25.04.2000
STREET VENDORS
CHANDRA NATH SINGH

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the police and other civic agencies have collected crores of rupees from the street vendors in Delhi; and

(b) if so, the steps proposed to be taken by the Government to protect the street vendors from such exploitation ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

( SHRI CH. VIDYASAGAR RAO )

(a)&(b): No, Sir. However, as and when any individual official is found to have indulged in a corrupt practice, suitable action as per law is taken against him.
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